

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP NO...../2012 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1565 OF 2010

KAMAL SINGH Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. Respondent(s)

Date: 25/01/2012 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Md. Farman,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija,Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

CRLMP stands dismissed as withdrawn in terms of the signed order.

(Shashi Sareen) (Renuka Sadana)
Court Master Court Master
(Signed order is placed on the file)

Copy of the order be given dasti.
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRL.M.P. NO..... OF 2012

IN

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1565 OF 2010

Kamal Singh Appellant(s)

Versus

State of Madhya Pradesh Respondent(s)

O R D E R

This matter is taken on mentioning in the Crl.M.P.
filed on behalf of the appellant-petitioner.

Permission is sought to withdraw Criminal Appeal

No. 1565 of 2010. In view of the averment and prayer in
the application and the oral submission made by the
learned counsel for the appellant, the prayer in the
application is allowed.

Criminal Appeal stands dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J.
(CYRIAC JOSEPH)

.....J.
(GYAN SUDHA MISRA)

New Delhi,
January 25, 2012